
DAY DATE TIME
*RIDE TYPE/

TERRAIN
MILEAGE RIDE CAPTAIN RC PHONE #

THU 1 12:00pm
POLAR BEAR RIDE -Deam Lake Nature Center

Both road and trail options-bring the right bike for your choice
SS-2/3  15/25 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

THU 1
12:00pm-

3:00pm

HAPPY NEW YEAR!  Deam Lake Nature Center

We will have coffee, hot chocolate and light snacks. Feel free to 

bring a dish or treats. The Nature Center is located after the 

entrance to the Beach. Enter the front gate, past the guard shack, 

past the beach entrance. The Nature Center is on the right. (it is 

heated, has bathrooms and will be a great place to socialized 

before the IU Game.)

Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

FRI 2 10:00am Utica Park  SS-2/3  26/36/50/61 John Neichter 502-759-0425

FRI 2 3:00pm Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  15/20/25 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

SAT 3 10:00am Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  25/35/50 Maggie Ridge 812-923-9576

SAT 3 12:00pm Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  25/35/50 Maggie Ridge 812-923-9576

SAT 3 12:00pm Parklands of Floyds Fork-Blue Heron Road  SS-3  25/30/35/40 Ken McCardwell 502-643-0274

SUN 4 10:00am Silver Creek High School  SS-3/4  25/30/35/51 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

SUN 4 2:00pm Big 4 Pedestrian Bridge  SS-1  15/20/25 Joan Gilley 812-946-9070

MON 5 10:00am Parklands Park-Egg Lawn  SS-3  25/30/40 Carole Sutton 502-291-4139

MON 5 12:00pm Speed Park  SS-3  15/25/28/38/43 Roben Rosenberger 502-548-3145

MON 5 3:00pm Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  15/20/25 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

TUE 6 10:00am Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  25 Maggie Ridge 812-923-9576

TUE 6 10:30am Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  WH-2/3  25/35/52 Joe Bolan 765-586-3619

TUE 6 10:30am St. Mary of the Knobs Church  SS-3  27/41/47/52 Barbara Thorn 812-989-7914

TUE 6 12:00pm First Savings Bank-301 Southern Indiana Ave Jeff  SS-1  15/20 Marty Jones 502-664-1519

WED 7 10:30am PRP Fire Training Center-Jefferson Forest  SS-1/3  15//25/30/42 David Rausch 502-657-8213

WED 7 10:30am St. Michael's Bradford  SS-3  25/31/40/51/62 Peggy Bannon 502-744-2630

WED 7 3:00pm Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  15/20/25 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

THU 8 10:30am Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  20/25 David Rausch 502-657-8213

THU 8 10:30am Clark State Forest  WH-3  25/43/62 Joe Bolan 765-586-3619

THU 8 1:30pm First Savings Bank-301 Southern Indiana Ave Jeff  SS-1  15/20/25 Ann Bishop 502-439-2739

FRI 9 10:00am Utica Park  SS-2/3  26/36/50/61 John Neichter 502-759-0425

FRI 9 3:00pm Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  15/20/25 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

SAT 10 10:00am Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  25/35/50 Maggie Ridge 812-923-9576

SAT 10 11:00am New Albany Hampton Inn-New Middletown  WH-3  42 John Neichter 502-759-0425

SAT 10 12:00pm Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  25/35/50 Maggie Ridge 812-923-9576

SAT 10 12:00pm Parklands of Floyds Fork-Blue Heron Road  SS-3  25/30/35/40 Ken McCardwell 502-643-0274

SUN 11 10:00am Silver Creek High School  SS-3/4  25/30/35/51 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

SUN 11 2:00pm Big 4 Pedestrian Bridge  SS-1  15/20/25 Joan Gilley 812-946-9070

MON 12 10:00am Corydon Culver's  SS-3  25/34/40/51 Maggie Ridge 812-923-9576

MON 12 12:00pm Speed Park  SS-3  15/25/28/38/43 Roben Rosenberger 502-548-3145

MON 12 3:00pm Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  15/20/25 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

TUE 13 10:00am Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  25 Maggie Ridge 812-923-9576

TUE 13 10:30am Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  WH-2/3  25/35/52 Joe Bolan 765-586-3619

TUE 13 10:30am St. Mary of the Knobs Church  SS-3  27/41/47/52 Barbara Thorn 812-989-7914

TUE 13 12:00pm First Savings Bank-301 Southern Indiana Ave Jeff  SS-1  15/20 Marty Jones 502-664-1519

WED 14 10:30am PRP Fire Training Center-Jefferson Forest  SS-1/3  15//25/30/42 David Rausch 502-657-8213

WED 14 10:30am St. Michael's Bradford  SS-3  25/31/40/51/62 Peggy Bannon 502-744-2630

WED 14 3:00pm Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  15/20/25 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

Ride Captain compiles list of riders, provides cue sheet. 

TERRAIN 1-flat,2-some hills,3-moderate hills,4-hilly

As of Monday, December 29, 2025

SIW Out-of-town For a  ride which has a designated ride captain, is attended by five (5) or more SIW members, a SIW member will receive mileage credit for 

*RIDE TYPE/TERRAIN

SS Ride Captain compiles list of riders, provides cue sheet, rides with slowest rider.  

WH

 Established Ride A SIW member who participates in an organized and established ride that has registration fees and is on the schedule with a designated ride 

links to Websites and RideWithGPS/Cue Sheets, the address of the start location, and special instructions.

Check the Calendar on the SIW website for changes  before going to a ride: https://siwheelmen.org

LOCATION-DESCRIPTION

 Southern Indiana Wheelmen Association, Inc.
" The joy is in the journey, not the destination."

RIDES and EVENTS for JANUARY 2026

This listing is for "quick reference only" and will not be updated with any changes.

The Calendar on the SIW website contains additional information for the ride such as 

https://siwheelmen.org/
https://siwheelmen.org/
https://siwheelmen.org/


As of Monday, December 29, 2025

 Southern Indiana Wheelmen Association, Inc.
" The joy is in the journey, not the destination."

RIDES and EVENTS for JANUARY 2026

This listing is for "quick reference only" and will not be updated with any changes.

DAY DATE TIME
*RIDE TYPE/

TERRAIN
MILEAGE RIDE CAPTAIN RC PHONE #

THU 15 10:30am Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  20/25 David Rausch 502-657-8213

THU 15 10:30am Clark State Forest  WH-3  25/43/62 Joe Bolan 765-586-3619

THU 15 1:30pm First Savings Bank-301 Southern Indiana Ave Jeff  SS-1  15/20/25 Ann Bishop 502-439-2739

THU 15 6:00pm CLUB MEETING - Clarksville Library  Peggy Bannon 502-744-2630

FRI 16 10:00am Utica Park  SS-2/3  26/36/50/61 John Neichter 502-759-0425

FRI 16 3:00pm Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  15/20/25 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

SAT 17 10:00am Clark State Forest SS-3 16 Jeanne Garrison-Young 812-252-9371

SAT 17 12:00pm Parklands of Floyds Fork-Blue Heron Road  SS-3  25/30/35/40 Ken McCardwell 502-643-0274

SAT 17 12:15pm Jeanne Garrison-Young 812-252-9371

SUN 18 10:00am Silver Creek High School  SS-3/4  25/30/35/51 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

SUN 18 2:00pm Big 4 Pedestrian Bridge  SS-1  15/20/25 Joan Gilley 812-946-9070

MON 19 10:00am Sellersburg McDonald's-Out & About  SS-3  30/47/58 Carole Sutton 502-291-4139

MON 19 12:00pm Speed Park  SS-3  15/25/28/38/43 Roben Rosenberger 502-548-3145

MON 19 3:00pm Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  15/20/25 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

TUE 20 10:00am Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  25 Maggie Ridge 812-923-9576

TUE 20 10:30am Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  WH-2/3  25/35/52 Joe Bolan 765-586-3619

TUE 20 10:30am St. Mary of the Knobs Church  SS-3  27/41/47/52 Barbara Thorn 812-989-7914

TUE 20 12:00pm First Savings Bank-301 Southern Indiana Ave Jeff  SS-1  15/20 Marty Jones 502-664-1519

WED 21 10:30am St. Michael's Bradford  SS-3  25/31/40/51/62 Peggy Bannon 502-744-2630

WED 21 3:00pm Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  15/20/25 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

THU 22 10:30am Clark State Forest  WH-3  25/43/62 Joe Bolan 765-586-3619

THU 22 1:30pm First Savings Bank-301 Southern Indiana Ave Jeff  SS-1  15/20/25 Ann Bishop 502-439-2739

FRI 23 10:00am Utica Park  SS-2/3  26/36/50/61 John Neichter 502-759-0425

FRI 23 3:00pm Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  15/20/25 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

SIW ANNUAL FLORIDA TRIP-Kissimmee FL  SIW Out-of-Town  Actual Carole Sutton 502-291-4139

SAT 24 10:00am Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  25/35/50 Maggie Ridge 812-923-9576

SAT 24 11:00am Silver Creek High School-Deputy Short  WH-3  41 John Neichter 502-759-0425

SAT 24 12:00pm Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  25/35/50 Maggie Ridge 812-923-9576

SAT 24 12:00pm Parklands of Floyds Fork-Blue Heron Road  SS-3  25/30/35/40 Ken McCardwell 502-643-0274

SUN 25 10:00am Silver Creek High School  SS-3/4  25/30/35/51 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

SUN 25 2:00pm Big 4 Pedestrian Bridge  SS-1  15/20/25 Joan Gilley 812-946-9070

MON 26 10:00am Corydon Culver's  SS-3  25/34/40/51 Maggie Ridge 812-923-9576

MON 26 12:00pm Speed Park  SS-3  15/25/28/38/43 Roben Rosenberger 502-548-3145

MON 26 3:00pm Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  15/20/25 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

TUE 27 10:00am Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  25 Maggie Ridge 812-923-9576

TUE 27 10:30am Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  WH-2/3  25/35/52 Joe Bolan 765-586-3619

TUE 27 10:30am St. Mary of the Knobs Church  SS-3  27/41/47/52 Barbara Thorn 812-989-7914

TUE 27 12:00pm First Savings Bank-301 Southern Indiana Ave Jeff  SS-1  15/20 Marty Jones 502-664-1519

WED 28 10:30am St. Michael's Bradford  SS-3  25/31/40/51/62 Peggy Bannon 502-744-2630

WED 28 3:00pm Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  15/20/25 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

THU 29 10:30am Clark State Forest  WH-3  25/43/62 Joe Bolan 765-586-3619

THU 29 1:30pm First Savings Bank-301 Southern Indiana Ave Jeff  SS-1  15/20/25 Ann Bishop 502-439-2739

FRI 30 10:00am Utica Park  SS-2/3  26/36/50/61 John Neichter 502-759-0425

FRI 30 3:00pm Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  15/20/25 Joe Gutmann 502-296-1009

FLORIDA TARPON SPRINGS TRIP  SIW Out-of-Town  Actual Peggy Bannon 502-744-2630

SAT 31 10:00am Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  25/35/50 Maggie Ridge 812-923-9576

SAT 31 12:00pm Big 4 Bridge-Indiana  SS-2/3  25/35/50 Maggie Ridge 812-923-9576

SAT 31 12:00pm Parklands of Floyds Fork-Blue Heron Road  SS-3  25/30/35/40 Ken McCardwell 502-643-0274

Ride Captain compiles list of riders, provides cue sheet. 

SIW LUNCH & PLANNING MEETING 1709 Wildwood Dr, Henryville

RSVP: email jeannegy@aol.com or text/call 812-252-9371

Lunch @ 12:15pm followed by meeting. Please bring a side dish or dessert.

LOCATION-DESCRIPTION

SAT JAN 24 - THU JAN 29

SIW Out-of-town For a  ride which has a designated ride captain, is attended by five (5) or more SIW members, a SIW member will receive mileage credit for 

SAT JAN 31 - SAT FEB 7

TERRAIN 1-flat,2-some hills,3-moderate hills,4-hilly

*RIDE TYPE/TERRAIN

SS Ride Captain compiles list of riders, provides cue sheet, rides with slowest rider.  

WH

 Established Ride A SIW member who participates in an organized and established ride that has registration fees and is on the schedule with a designated ride 


